FORM PTO-1595(modified) RECORDATIOI PATEN

09-17-1999

Department of Commerce at and Trademark Office

	101147050 ————	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Michael A. Hubbard James A. McCaulley	Name: Hoechst Celanese Corporation	
Frank P. Battito Douglas R. Holcomb MA - 13 - 19	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: Route 202-206	
XAssignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: Somerville State: NJ Zip: 08876-1258	
Effective Date: May 15, 1997, May 15, 1997, May 15, 1997, May 15, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ yes 🕻 no	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed with a new application , the execution date of the application is: September 24, 1998		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/160,495		
Additional numbers attached: ☐ yes 💥 no		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and Patents involved:1	
Name: Mary E. Bak, Esquire		
Howson and Howson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ _40.00	
Internal Address:	X Enclosed	
Street Address: Spring House Corporate Center.	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Box 457	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Spring House State: PA Zip: 19477	08-3040	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
Do not use this space		
9. Statement and signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Mary E. Bak Mary E. Bak Seat 9, 1989		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, DC 20231

09/16/1999 DNGUYEN 00000104 09160495

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 010230 FRAME: 0995

Docket No	1551A
Serial No	
Filing Date_	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UNDERSIGNED, Michael A. Hubbard, James A. McCaulley, Frank P. Battito and Douglas R. Holcomb

citizen(s) of the United States, respectively

residing at 25 Oswestry Way, Somerset, New Jersey 08873; 24 Marudy Drive, Clinton, New Jersey 08809; 81 Maple Street, West Orange, New Jersey 07052; and 37 Church Street, South Orange, New Jersey 07079, in the United States, respectively

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements (INVENTION) disclosed, shown, and described in an APPLICATION for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

LITHIUM AND POTASSIUM COPOLYSILICATE BARRIER COATINGS

Docket No. 1551A said APPLICATION filed concurrently herewith, and

WHEREAS, HOECHST CELANESE CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, U.S.A. having an office Route 202-206, Somerville, New Jersey 08876-1258 (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, in this and any foreign country, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted embracing the INVENTION.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, UNDERSIGNED by these presents, sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the INVENTION, and in and to the said APPLICATION, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which have been or may be filled in any foreign country on said INVENTION, and in and to any and all priority rights generated by the filing of said APPLICATION in the United States or any foreign country, which may be granted covering the INVENTION, including any continuations, substitutions, divisions, reissues, or renewals thereof, said Letters Patent whether of this country or any foreign country to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its interest, for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by UNDERSIGNED had this assignment and sale not been made.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010230 FRAME: 0996 IN WITNESS WHEREOF this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite her/his (their) name.

Date May 15, 1997

Date May 15, 1997

Date May 15, 1997

Date May 97

(LS)

State of New Jersey)
) ss
County of Union)

On 5/15/97, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared

Michael A. Hubbard, James A. McCaulley, Frank P. Battito and Douglas R. Holcomb

to me personally known to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that s(he) (they) executed said instrument as her/his (their) free and voluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Notary Public

POTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JENSZY
MY COME, USIGN EARING APRIL 19 1998

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 8636 FRAME: 0769

> PATENT REEL: 010230 FRAME: 0997

RECORDED: 08/07/1997

RECORDED: 09/13/1999